HB 2304-1 (LC 521) 1/31/17 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Representative KENNEMER (at the request of Oregon Mental Health Consumers Association)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2304

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the semicolon insert "creating
- 2 new provisions; and".
- 3 After line 4, insert:
- "SECTION 1. Section 2 of this 2017 Act is added to and made a part of ORS chapter 413.
- "SECTION 2. (1) As used in this section, 'peer support services'
  means services provided by peer support specialists, peer wellness
  specialists, family support specialists and youth support specialists.
- 9 "(2) The Oregon Health Authority shall specify in each contract 10 entered into between the authority and a coordinated care organiza-11 tion that the coordinated care organization must offer and make 12 available peer support services to every member of the coordinated 13 care organization who is receiving behavioral health treatment.".
- In line 5, delete "1" and insert "3".
- On page 2, line 24, delete "2" and insert "4".
- On page 6, line 15, delete "3" and insert "5".
- On page 10, line 8, delete "4" and insert "6".
- On page 11, line 16, delete "5" and insert "7".
- In line 42, delete "6" and insert "8".
- On page 13, line 31, delete "7" and insert "9".
- In line 42, delete "8" and insert "10".

1